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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, UNFILLED POSITIONS

1851. Hon. C.L. Edwardes to the Minister representing the Minister for Housing and Works; Local
Government and Regional Development; the Kimberley, Pilbara and Gascoyne

€)) How many unfilled positions are there in the portfolios of the Minister?

2) Of those positions that are unfilled, how many are occupied in an acting position?
3 What is the length of time each position has had an occupant in an acting position?
Ms MacTIERNAN replied:

Kimberley Development Commission

€)) Two

2) Two

3) Five months, Four months

Pilbara Development Commission
1) Five
2) Three positions are currently filled on a secondment basis.

3) Level 7 — 23 months
Level 5 — 10 months
CEO — 55 months

Gascoyne Development Commission

) None

) None

3) None

State Supply Commission
) One

2) One

3) Chief Executive Officer from 20 November 2001 to date.

Department of Local Government and Regional Development

(1 Eight
2) Seven
3) Three positions for 10 months

Four positions for 6 months

Department of Housing and Works

1) 97

2 50

3) Position Number Position Title Acting Period
GEH95023 Business Support Officer approx. 15 months
01237123 Payroll Officer approx. 18 months
01630635 Financial Information Officer approx. 17 months
01237135 Properties Officer approx. 12 months
00203944 Records Officer approx. 23 months
99081601 Administrative Assistant PT .6 approx. 22 months
01632700 CS.OPT 5 approx. 02 months
DHWO00050 C.S.OPT .6 approx. 05 months
01694194 C.S.0 approx. 11 months
01992491 C.S.0 approx. 10 months
02155199 Clerical Officer approx. 48 months
03000032 Officer approx. 19 months

01992491 Client Service Officer approx. 08 months
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96101402
DHWO00017
01984858
01274089
01274030
01647325
03000201
GEH95016
98081702
02056094
01236702
02054905
01783701
03000230
01855529
02040256
03000475
03000476
03000478
02173050
00208700
03000474
00208280
99091717
99091718
99052403
02055806
DHW00022
99091719
03000298
99091720
030005112
DHWO00036
99091714
MOHO00032
00141410
01463718

Project Officer PT .6

Advert & Marketing Officer
Accommodation Manager
Accommodation Manager
Accommodation Manager
Accommodation Manager
Reporting Officer

Area Manager (Karratha)
Admin Support Officer
Network Systems Officer
Snr Supervisor (Loans)

Tech Support Administration
Systems Devel Officer
Heritage Officer

Financial Modeller
Budgeting Analyst

Project Officer

Project Officer

Project Officer
Benchmarking Officer
Client Consultant

Client Consultant

Client Consultant

Client Manager

Client Manager

Project Officer

Support Centre Co-Ordinator
Project Manager (Town Reserve)
Business Analyst

Works Program Manager
Web Developer

Visitor Services Team Leader
Portfolio Manager

Info Centre Manager
Contracts Manager

Regional Manager

Regional Manager

approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
Approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.
approx.

09 months
01 months
02 months
13 months
11 months
12 months
20 months
10 months
46 months
30 months
19 months
16 months
16 months
07 months
32 months
05 months
13 months
11 months
20 months
12 months
11 months
19 months
68 months
04 months
03 months
06 months
11 months
06 months
21 months
24 months
21 months
01 months
05 months
13 months
28 months
03 months
09 months
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