Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Thursday, 27 June 2002] p12334b-12336a

Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, UNFILLED POSITIONS

- 1851. Hon. C.L. Edwardes to the Minister representing the Minister for Housing and Works; Local Government and Regional Development; the Kimberley, Pilbara and Gascoyne
- (1) How many unfilled positions are there in the portfolios of the Minister?
- (2) Of those positions that are unfilled, how many are occupied in an acting position?
- (3) What is the length of time each position has had an occupant in an acting position?

Ms MacTIERNAN replied:

Kimberley Development Commission

- (1) Two
- (2) Two
- (3) Five months, Four months

Pilbara Development Commission

- (1) Five
- (2) Three positions are currently filled on a secondment basis.
- (3) Level 7 23 months Level 5 – 10 months CEO – 55 months

Gascoyne Development Commission

- (1) None
- (2) None
- (3) None

State Supply Commission

- (1) One
- (2) One
- (3) Chief Executive Officer from 20 November 2001 to date.

Department of Local Government and Regional Development

- (1) Eight
- (2) Seven
- (3) Three positions for 10 months Four positions for 6 months

Department of Housing and Works

- (1) 97
- (2) 50

(3)	Position Number	Position Title	Acting Period
· /	GEH95023	Business Support Officer	approx. 15 months
	01237123	Payroll Officer	approx. 18 months
	01630635	Financial Information Officer	approx. 17 months
	01237135	Properties Officer	approx. 12 months
	00203944	Records Officer	approx. 23 months
	99081601	Administrative Assistant PT .6	approx. 22 months
	01632700	C.S.O PT .5	approx. 02 months
	DHW00050	C.S.O PT .6	approx. 05 months
	01694194	C.S.O	approx. 11 months
	01992491	C.S.O	approx. 10 months
	02155199	Clerical Officer	approx. 48 months
	03000032	Officer	approx. 19 months
	01992491	Client Service Officer	approx. 08 months

Extract from *Hansard*[ASSEMBLY - Thursday, 27 June 2002]
p12334b-12336a
Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

96101402 DHW00017	Project Officer PT .6 Advert & Marketing Officer	approx. 09 months approx. 01 months
01984858	Accommodation Manager	approx. 02 months
01274089	Accommodation Manager	approx. 13 months
01274030	Accommodation Manager	approx. 11 months
01647325	Accommodation Manager	approx. 12 months
03000201	Reporting Officer	Approx. 20 months
GEH95016	Area Manager (Karratha)	approx. 10 months
98081702	Admin Support Officer	approx. 46 months
02056094	Network Systems Officer	approx. 30 months
01236702	Snr Supervisor (Loans)	approx. 19 months
02054905	Tech Support Administration	approx. 16 months
01783701	Systems Devel Officer	approx. 16 months
03000230	Heritage Officer	approx. 07 months
01855529	Financial Modeller	approx. 32 months
02040256	Budgeting Analyst	approx. 05 months
03000475	Project Officer	approx. 13 months
03000476	Project Officer	approx. 11 months
03000478	Project Officer	approx. 20 months
02173050	Benchmarking Officer	approx. 12 months
00208700	Client Consultant	approx. 11 months
03000474	Client Consultant	approx. 19 months
00208280	Client Consultant	approx. 68 months
99091717	Client Manager	approx. 04 months
99091718	Client Manager	approx. 03 months
99052403	Project Officer	approx. 06 months
02055806	Support Centre Co-Ordinator	approx. 11 months
DHW00022	Project Manager (Town Reserve)	approx. 06 months
99091719	Business Analyst	approx. 21 months
03000298	Works Program Manager	approx. 24 months
99091720	Web Developer	approx. 21 months
030005112	Visitor Services Team Leader	approx. 01 months
DHW00036	Portfolio Manager	approx. 05 months
99091714	Info Centre Manager	approx. 13 months
MOH00032	Contracts Manager	approx. 28 months
00141410	Regional Manager	approx. 03 months
01463718	Regional Manager	approx. 09 months